Operator & Parts  Manual
1
7
5
 R
P
M
 F

iP20
2 ICE iP17 iP20
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Only use ICE Cobotics Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be
ordered from authorized distributor.
1.  Identify the machine model.
2.  Identify the machine serial number from the data label.
3.  Ensure the proper serial number is used from the parts list.
4.  Identify the part number and quantity.
     Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5.  Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,billing and shipping address,
     phone number and purchase order number.
Model No.
Serial No.
Machine Options
Sales Rep.
Sales Rep. Phone No.
Customer ID Number
Installation Date
  READ OPERATOR MANUAL CAREFULLY!
ICE Cobotics (GuangDong) Company Limited
XiangShi Road LiaoBu DongGuan GuangDong China
Tel: 0769 - 81869000
IMPORTANT:
your warranty card.
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT
Please dispose of packaging materials,old machine components
                  .snoitaluger lasopsid etsaw lacol ot gnidrocca yaw efas yllatnemnorivne
Always remember to recycle.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
MACHINE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
MACHINE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
MACHINE MAINTENANCE & STORAGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
HANDLE RELEASE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS . . . . . . . . . . .
PARTS LIST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -1
WEAR & TEAR PARTS LIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
SPECIFICATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
WIRING DIAGRAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
     ICE iP17 iP20      3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
ICE iP17 iP204
OPERATOR
Carefully read and understand this manual before operating this machine.
This machine must be grounded!
shock.Grounding provides a path of least resistance for electric current. This machine is
equipped with a cord having an equipment-grounding conductor and grounding plug. The plug
must be plugged into an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and grounded in accordance
with all local codes and ordinances. Do not remove the ground pin under any circumstances.
This machine is for use on a nominal 120-volt circuit
and has a grounding plug that resembles the plug
illustrated in Figure. Make sure that the machine is
the plug. No adapter should be used with this machine.
This machine is intended for commercial use. It is constructed for use in an indoor environment
and is nor intended for any other use. Use only recommended accessories.
1. Do not operate machine:
– Unless trained and authorized. – Unless you have read and
– With a damaged cord or plug – With the use of extension cords.
– If not in proper operating condition. – In outdoor areas and standing water.
2. Before operating machine:
– Make sure all safety devices are in place and operating properly.
3. When using machine: